## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SIMPLETECH, INC.	03/06/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STEC, INC.
Street Address:	3001 Daimler Street
City:	Santa Ana
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92705-5812

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10953248

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)851-9348

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-851-0633

Email: kcarraway@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: McDermott Will & Emery LLP

Address Line 1: 18191 Von Karman Avenue, Suite 500

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 069985-0076

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrew D. Mickelsen, Reg. No. 50,957

Total Attachments: 2

source=069985-0076\_Name\_Change#page1.tif source=069985-0076\_Name\_Change#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023241 FRAME: 0902 CH \$40.00 1095.

500964342

# State of California Secretary of State



I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

\_\_\_ page(s) has been compared That the attached transcript of \_\_\_\_ with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

MAR - 7 2007

DEBRA BOWEN

Secretary of State

ENDORSED - FILED In the office of the Secretary of State of California

## CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

MAR - 7 2007

### **MERGING**

STEC, INC., a California corporation

#### WITH AND INTO

SIMPLETECH, INC., a California corporation

Pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of California, Manouch Moshayedi and Mark Moshayedi certify that:

- 1. They are the duly elected and acting Chief Executive Officer and Secretary, respectively, of SimpleTech, Inc., a California corporation (the "Corporation").
- 2. This Corporation owns all the outstanding shares of capital stock of STEC, Inc., a California corporation (the "Subsidiary").
- 3. The board of directors of this Corporation has duly adopted the following resolutions:

**RESOLVED**, that this Corporation merge STEC, Inc., its wholly-owned subsidiary (the "Subsidiary"), into itself (with this Corporation as the surviving corporation) and assume all the Subsidiary's liabilities pursuant to Section 1110 of the California General Corporations Law (the "Merger").

**RESOLVED FURTHER**, that, at the effective time of the Merger, Article I of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of this Corporation be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this corporation is STEC, Inc."

4. The merger of the Subsidiary into the Corporation shall become effective at 12:00 am Pacific Time on March 7, 2007.

We declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Date: March 6, 2007

Manouch Moshayedi

RECORDED: 09/16/2009

Chief Executive Officer

Mark Moshayedi

Secretary

REEL: 023241 FRAME: 0904